
ROCKINGHAMS EVENING TRIAL SERIES

SHUCKBURGH JUNE 12th 2024 

RESULTS

B Route BLUE Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8 Total

Name No Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

Tom Hinckley 70 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1st

Peter Archer 43 0 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 5 0 2 0 0 5 1 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 41 2nd

James Paczynski 61 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 5 0 2 2 0 5 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 3rd

George Marshall 85 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 51 4th

Keith Jenkins 66 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 5 2 1 5 3 5 5 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 53 5th

Charlie Crabtree Yth 56 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 66 6th

Kayleigh Rich Yth 79 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 1 2 3 3 0 5 0 1 74 7th

Chris Poel 76 2 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 2 0 3 2 5 3 0 0 81 8th

Richard Clarke 65 3 3 5 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 90 9th

Miles Finney 50 3 1 5 3 2 1 0 0 1 5 3 3 5 3 1 5 5 5 3 2 1 3 3 5 3 1 DNF

Alan Taylor 67 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 DNF

Tony Cowley 87 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 5 5 0 1 DNF

John Cowley 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 1 DNF

Ali Haigh 89 1 0 5 1 1 5 0 0 DNF

C Route YELLOW No Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8

Name Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

Paul Howells 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1st

John Underwood 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 15 2nd

Edward Gardner 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 19 3rd

Peter James 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 23 4th

Aarron Kitching 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 25 5th

Nigel Wright 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 27 6th

Chris O'Brien 47 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 5 5 5 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 29 7th

Dale Caswell 53 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 33 8th

Jack Rich Yth 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 2 3 1 0 1 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 37 9th

David Fletcher 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 2 3 2 3 5 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 46 10th

Tony Cave 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 1 3 5 5 5 5 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 2 47 11th

Gary Kirtley-Paine 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 1 5 0 2 1 2 0 5 5 5 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 3 50

Neil Ralley 77 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 3 0 5 1 1 1 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 52

Andrew Lawson 63 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 0 0 1 3 3 2 1 3 55

Simon Etheridge 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 0 2 0 3 2 5 5 1 57

Mark Kenyon-Bell 64 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 5 3 2 1 1 3 3 5 5 5 0 0 3 0 3 5 2 3 57

Phillip Aucott 62 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 5 3 5 0 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 1 2 0 1 3 60

Ian Marris 81 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 1 0 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 2 2 0 0 5 0 5 2 60

Ellis Hadley 51 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 5 1 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 0 3 0 2 2 3 1 62

Chris Braunston 55 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 5 5 5 5 0 1 0 3 2 5 5 3 77

Ian Kitching 72 0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 0 2 3 3 5 3 2 93

Tom Burdett 71 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 97

Matt Larkin 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 1 5 5 0 3 1 1 DNF

Dave Worthington 41 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 5 5 5 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 DNF

James Dawson ** Yth 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 3 3 2 2 1 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 DNF

Thomas Moseley 54 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 2 2 2 5 0 5 0 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 DNF

Robin Hirst 78 0 0 3 0 5 5 5 2 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 DNF

George Anderson 84 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 1 1 3 5 3 3 3 DNF

Luke O'Shea 91 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 3 2 5 62

** Did a mixture of Blue and Yellow routes

MANY THANKS TO ALL OBSERVERS AND OTHER HELPERS

WWW.LEAMINGTONVICTORY.ORG.UK



ROCKINGHAMS EVENING TRIAL SERIES

SHUCKBURGH JUNE 12th 2024 

RESULTS

D Route WHITE No Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Section 5 Section 6 Section 7 Section 8

Name Lap 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

George Poel Yth 75 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1st

Jude Slade Yth 73 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 2nd

Richard Randall 58 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 3rd

Isla Crabtree Yth 57 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 4th

Richard Leek 42 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 5th

Adam Slade 74 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 DNF

B Route BLUE Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total

Name

James Paczynski 8 15 10 33

Keith Jenkins 10 3 7 20

Sam Cave 15 4 19

Peter Archer 7 12 19

Tom Hinckley 15 15

Kayleigh Rich Yth 7 2 5 14

Ethan Richardson Yth 12 12

Martin Smith 12 12

Ali Haigh 6 5 11

Charlie Crabtree Yth 5 6 11

Michael Stuart 10 10

Chris Poel 6 4 10

Carl Hayward 8 8

George Marshall 8 8

Richard Clarke 3 3

Shaun Clarke 1 1

Just for fun' Championship Points will be awarded as follows:  descending from 1st to 11th place: 15, 12, 10, 8, 7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1  

MANY THANKS TO ALL OBSERVERS AND OTHER HELPERS

WWW.LEAMINGTONVICTORY.ORG.UK



ROCKINGHAMS EVENING TRIAL SERIES

SHUCKBURGH JUNE 12th 2024 

RESULTS
C Route YELLOW Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total

Name

Chris O'Brien 7 15 5 27

John Underwood 4 6 12 22

Peter James 6 7 8 21

Edward Gardiner 8 1 10 19

Graham Grove 1 15 16

Chris Poel 15 15

Ian Strudley 15 15

Les Wood 15 15

Paul Howells 15 15

Steve Astley 15 15

Matt Larkin 10 4 14

Aarron Kitching 5 7 12

Alex Griffin 6 6

Nigel Wright 6 6

Dale Caswell 4 4

Daniel Astley 4 4

Jack Rich 3 3

Joe moore 3 3

David Fletcher 2 2

Gary Kirtley-Paine 2 2

Ian Worrall 2 2

Tony Cave 1 1

D Route WHITE Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total

Name

George Poel Yth 10 10 15 35

Richard Leek 12 12 7 31

Isla Crabtree Yth 8 6 8 22

Ian Marris 15 15

Neil Ralley 15 15

Jude Slade Yth 12 12

Richard Randall 10 10

Robin Hirst 8 8

Nathan Hawkins 7 7

MANY THANKS TO ALL OBSERVERS AND OTHER HELPERS

WWW.LEAMINGTONVICTORY.ORG.UK


